

1 Delete the Hicks second reading amendment (HB0047S2004/AE)
2 entirely and further amend as follows:
3

4 Page 1-lines 1 through 3 Delete the James second reading
5 amendment (HB0047S2002/AE) to these
6 lines.
7

8 Page 1-line 10 Delete the James second reading amendment
9 (HB0047S2002/AE) to this line.
10

11 Page 1-line 15 Delete the James second reading amendment
12 (HB0047S2002/AE) to this line.
13

14 Page 2-line 3 Delete the James second reading amendment
15 (HB0047S2002/AE) to this line.
16

17 Page 5-lines 1 through 16 Delete the James second reading
18 amendment (HB0047S2002/AE) to these
19 lines.
20

21 Page 5-line 2 After "continued" insert "permanently".
22

23 Page 5-line 3 Delete "or by a resolution".
24

25 Page 5-line 8 Delete the Scott second reading amendment
26 (HB0047S2003/AE) to this line.
27

28 Page 5-line 14 After "paragraph." insert "For the tax to be
29 terminated, a petition signed by at least five
30 percent (5%) of all the registered electors
31 demanding termination of the tax shall be
32 filed with the county clerk and an election
33 shall be conducted according to subparagraphs
34 (B) through (D) of this paragraph.".
35

36 Page 5-line 15 After "continued" insert "for a limited
37 period".
38

39 Page 19-lines 12 through 23 Delete the James second reading
40 amendment (HB0047S2002/AE) to these
41 lines.
42

43 Page 19-line 15 After "continued" insert "permanently".
44

1 Page 19-line 16 Delete "or by a resolution".
2
3 Page 19-line 21 Delete the Scott second reading amendment
4 (HB0047S2003/AE) to this line.
5
6 Page 20-lines 1 through 6 Delete the James second reading
7 amendment (HB0047S2002/AE) to these
8 lines.
9
10 Page 20-line 4 After "paragraph." insert "For the tax to be
11 terminated, a petition signed by at least five
12 percent (5%) of all the registered electors
13 demanding termination of the tax shall be
14 filed with the county clerk and an election
15 shall be conducted according to subparagraphs
16 (B) through (D) of this paragraph.".
17
18 Page 20-line 5 After "continued" insert "for a limited
19 period".
20
21 Page 30-after line 16 Delete the James second reading amendment
22 (HB0047S2002/AE) to this line. HICKS